

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002 +1.713.220.4200 Phone +1.713.220.4285 Fax

HuntonAK.com

Mark Arnold
+1.713.220.3938 Phone
markarnold@andrewskurth.com

May 19, 2022

Las Vegas Stadium Authority c/o Applied Analysis 6385 S. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 105 Las Vegas, Texas 89118 Attention: Brian Gordon

Re: Amendment to Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Engagement Letter (this "Amendment")

Dear Mr. Gordon:

As we have discussed, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP (formerly known as Andrews Kurth Kenyon LLP) and the Clark County Stadium Authority (the "<u>Authority</u>") desire to amend the January 18, 2017 Engagement Letter (as amended on March 28, 2018, on May 23, 2019, on May 21, 2020, and on May 20, 2021, collectively, the "<u>Letter</u>") entered into between the parties to extend the term of the Letter and modify the compensation to be paid thereunder.

Scope of Engagement. The Letter is hereby amended to provide that Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP ("HAK") and Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck LLP ("Brownstein") will continue to represent the Authority's interests in regard to the construction and operating phases of the premier stadium facility in Las Vegas known as Allegiant Stadium until such time as the Letter is terminated by written notice by the Authority, on one hand, or HAK and Brownstein, on the other hand.

<u>Staffing and Fees</u>. We will bill you for our services based on the hourly rates of the attorneys as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto. We will notify you should additional attorneys, other than those listed on <u>Exhibit A</u>, be required for a specific matter and we will provide you information concerning the billing rates of such additional attorneys.

All other provisions set forth in the Letter shall continue to apply.

Thank you again for the opportunity to continue to represent the Authority.

Mr. Brian Gordon May 19, 2022 Page 2

Chairman

Page 2	
	Very truly yours,
	Mark B. Arnold for HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH, LLP
	Angela Otto for BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:	
CLARK COUNTY STADIUM AUTHORITY	
By: Steve Hill	
Chairman	

EXHIBIT A

Billing Rates

Hunton Andrews Kurth, LLP

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	Rate
Mark Arnold	Partner	\$750.00
Ryan Pedraza	Counsel	\$635.00
Jason Antrican	Associate	\$600.00
Johann Pavri	Associate	\$600.00
Chris Richardson	Associate	\$550.00

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck LLP

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	Rate
Angela Otto	Partner	\$650.00
Ellen Schulhofer	Partner	\$710.00
Adam Bult	Partner	\$605.00
Rebecca Miltenberger	Partner	\$520.00
Michael Kalish	Associate	\$420.00
Kristina Kleist	Associate	\$405.00
Brooke Holmes	Associate	\$390.00